
 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 39 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.091-15.090-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.155-15.030-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.118-15.150-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-
Ant1-13.44-14.370-≤15-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 40 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-13.455-14.310-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-13.447-14.460-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-13.442-14.400-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-13.447-14.280-≤15-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 41 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-A
nt1-14.12-14.940-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.114-15.120-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.122-15.030-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.106-15.240-≤15-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 42 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-
Ant1-13.433-14.370-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-13.444-14.340-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-13.452-14.460-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-13.446-14.460-≤15-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 43 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-13.459-14.310-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-A
nt1-14.12-15.270-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.114-14.940-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.174-15.150-≤15-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 44 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.119-15.030-≤15-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-
Ant1-17.869-18.840-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.864-18.760-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.861-18.880-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 45 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.861-18.800-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.839-18.640-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-A
nt1-18.864-19.880-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-18.89-19.880-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 46 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-18.931-19.800-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.862-19.880-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@0
-Ant1-17.864-18.880-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.878-18.880-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 47 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.883-18.720-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.875-18.960-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.902-18.680-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-18.928-19.960-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 48 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.976-19.800-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.928-19.840-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.913-20.000-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-
Ant1-17.883-18.880-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 49 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.878-18.800-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.903-18.760-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.898-18.800-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.873-18.680-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 50 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-18.935-19.960-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.95-19.840-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.904-19.840-≤20-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.928-19.880-≤20-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 51 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@0-
Ant1-22.877-24.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.861-23.950-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.819-24.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.797-23.850-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 52 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.862-23.850-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0-A
nt1-23.688-24.800-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-23.683-24.900-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-23.74-24.900-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 53 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-23.723-24.700-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@0
-Ant1-22.975-24.000-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.898-23.950-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.991-23.900-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 54 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.896-24.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.886-23.850-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-23.806-25.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@0
-Ant1-23.761-24.750-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 55 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@0
-Ant1-23.766-24.800-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-23.792-24.900-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@0-
Ant1-22.907-24.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.902-24.050-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 56 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.888-23.850-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-22.87-23.900-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-22.852-23.950-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-23.748-25.000-≤25-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 57 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@0
-Ant1-23.758-25.000-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@0
-Ant1-23.69-25.000-≤25-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-25-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-23.74-24.900-≤25-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.572-29.760-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 58 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.576-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.548-29.640-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.598-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.588-29.760-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 59 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-A
nt1-28.522-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.504-29.700-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.547-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.525-29.700-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 60 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.537-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.566-29.580-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.609-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.577-29.880-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 61 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.57-29.880-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.517-29.820-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.548-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.574-29.940-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 62 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.512-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.505-29.640-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.587-29.880-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.524-29.700-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 63 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.571-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.549-29.880-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.485-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.551-29.640-≤30-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 64 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.541-29.640-≤30-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-30-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.464-29.640-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.727-40.320-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.511-40.320-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 65 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.644-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.54-40.160-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.582-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-A
nt1-38.46-40.240-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 66 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.545-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.616-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.502-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.469-40.240-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 67 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.544-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.558-40.320-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.608-40.080-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.5-40.240-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 68 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.535-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.536-40.160-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.569-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.495-40.160-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 69 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.482-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.425-40.160-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.46-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.543-40.240-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 70 of 98 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.433-40.320-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.489-40.160-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.511-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.526-40.160-≤40-PASS 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 71 of 98 

 

 

1-N7-PC3-15-40-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.572-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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Band Edge for SA 

Test Graphs 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-5-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@

0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-5-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-25

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-5-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-A

nt1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-5-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-25@0-A

nt1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-5-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@24-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-5-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-25

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-5-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@2

4-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-5-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-25@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-10-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-10-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-10-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-10-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-52@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-10-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-

1@51-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-10-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-10-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@

51-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-10-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-52@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-15-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-

1@78-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@

78-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1

@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10

0@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-

Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@

0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-

1@105-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10

0@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@

105-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N7-PC3-15-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@

0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 


